
Western Canadian Rally Championship
Points Standings - November 10, 2002

Event Location Date
1 Cochrane Rally of the Ranchlands Cochrane, Alberta
2 2002 Bighorn Rally Edson, Alberta
3 Rocky Mountain Rally 2002 Calgary, Alberta
4 2002 Pacific Forest Rally Merritt, British Columbia
5 2002 Mountain Trials Rally Cache Creek, British Columbia
6 2002 Rally of Kananaskis Bragg Creek, Alberta

Note:

Pos Driver Cochrane Bighorn Rocky PFR Mt.Trials Kananaskis Total
1 Scott Trinder 12 x x 12 20 15 59
2 Jim Dewitte 20 x 12 x x 20 52
3 Gord Olsen DNF 20 20 x DNF DNF 40
4 Ross Foster x 12 0 DNF 12 12 36
5 Janusz Komorowski 15 DNF DNF DNF 15 4 34
6 Maciej Ogrocki x 6 10 x 4 10 30
7 Mehran Arefi x 3 3 20 DNF x 26
8 Zibi Szewczyk DNF 10 1 x 6 3 20
9 Peter Hill 1 DNF DNF 10 x 8 19
10 Dave Koszegi x 15 x x x x 15
10 Jeff Smith x x 15 x x x 15
10 Janice Damitio x x x 15 x x 15
13 Michel Monette x 4 2 x x 6 12
14 Richard Penrose 4 1 0 6 DNF 0 11
14 Graham Burnley x 8 x x 3 x 11
16 Richard Michaluk 10 DNF DNF x x x 10
16 Carey Wright x x x x 10 x 10
16 Noah Third x x x x 10 x 10
19 Martin Wilson 3 0 0 4 1 x 8
19 Brad Bengston 8 x x x x x 8
19 Wade Anderson x x 8 x x x 8
19 Ted Wilkinson x x x 8 DNF x 8
23 Penny Zuk 6 0 DNF x 0 1 7
24 Tom Machnik x 0 6 x x DNF 6
25 Karim Kanji x x 4 x x x 4
25 Martin Burnley 2 x DNF x x 2 4
27 Warren Brough x x x 3 x x 3
28 Budd Stanley x x x 2 0 x 2
28 Konrad Komuniecki x 2 DNF x x x 2
28 Derek Bottles x x x x 2 x 2
31 Adam Scrivens x 0 0 x x DNF 0
31 Andy Normey x 0 x x x x 0
31 Craig Lawson DNF x x x x x 0
31 Chad Manley x x x x DNF x 0
31 Andrew Tilston x x x x x 0 0
31 Charles Buren x x x x x 0 0
31 Peter Kadlubowski x x x x x DNF 0

Overall Championship

March 24, 2002
May 19, 2002
May 25, 2002
June 8, 2002
October 5, 2002
November 10, 2002

The competitor shall count points from all but one of the events if seven or less rallies are held, or from all but 
two if eight or more are held, as part of the championship
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Western Canadian Rally Championship
Points Standings - November 10, 2002

Pos Co-Driver Cochrane Bighorn Rocky PFR Mt.Trials Kananaskis Total
1 Joe Proteau 20 x 12 x x 20 52
2 Bob Trinder x x x 12 20 15 47
3 Kathy Olsen DNF 20 20 x DNF DNF 40
4 Alan Perry x 12 0 DNF 12 12 36
5 Keith Morrison 15 DNF DNF x 15 4 34
6 Daniel McLean x 3 3 20 DNF x 26
7 Bill Westhead x 15 x 8 DNF x 23
8 Tomasz Karzynski DNF 10 1 x 6 3 20
9 Leanne Junnila x DNF DNF 10 x 8 18
10 Miles McEwing x x 15 x x x 15
10 Amity Trowbridge x x x 15 x x 15
12 Eric Grochowski 10 x 4 x x 0 14
13 Andy White 12 x x x x x 12
13 Chris Monette x 4 2 x x 6 12
15 Martin Burnley x 8 x x 3 x 11
16 Christina Williams x x 10 x x x 10
16 Dave Kean x x x x 10 x 10
16 Jason Lane x x x x 10 x 10
16 Danuta Ogroki x x x x x 10 10
20 Dennis Wende 3 0 0 4 1 x 8
20 Wade Anderson 8 x x x x x 8
20 Brad Bengston x x 8 x x x 8
23 Mike West 6 0 DNF x x x 6
23 Amy Quinn x 0 6 x x DNF 6
23 Piotr Kadlubowski x 6 x DNF x x 6
23 Andrew Tilson x x x 6 x x 6
27 Tony Penrose 4 1 0 x DNF 0 5
28 Joe Payne DNF x x x 4 x 4
28 Graham Burnley 2 x DNF x x 2 4
30 Chris Davis x x x 3 x x 3
31 Dwayne Jackman x x x 2 0 x 2
31 Andrew Komuniecki x 2 DNF x x x 2
31 Rebecca Galfer x x x x 2 x 2
34 Barry Gurnsey 1 x x x x x 1
34 Rome Awde x DNF DNF x 0 1 1
36 Jan-Michael Stasiuk x 0 0 x x DNF 0
36 Christa Vandyk x 0 x x x x 0
36 Travis Streb x x x x DNF x 0
36 Teresa Holem x x x x x 0 0
36 Kamil Kobos x x x x x DNF 0

Overall Championship
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Western Canadian Rally Championship
Points Standings - November 10, 2002

Pos Driver Cochrane Bighorn Rocky PFR Mt.Trials Kananaskis Total
1 Scott Trinder 9 x x 6 9 9 33
2 Ross Foster x 6 0 DNF 6 6 18
3 Maciej Ogrocki x 2 6 x 3 4 15
4 Mehran Arefi x 1 3 9 DNF x 13
4 Zibi Szewczyk x 4 2 x 4 3 13
6 Dave Koszegi x 9 x x x x 9
6 Jeff Smith x x 9 x x x 9
8 Martin Burnley 6 x DNF x x 2 8
9 Graham Burnley x 3 x x 2 x 5
10 Karim Kanji x x 4 x x x 4
11 Andrew Tilston x x x x x 1 1

Pos Co-Driver Cochrane Bighorn Rocky PFR Mt.Trials Kananaskis Total
1 Bob Trinder x x x 6 9 9 24
2 Alan Perry x 6 1 DNF 6 6 19
3 Daniel McLean x 1 3 9 DNF x 13
3 Tomasz Karzynski x 4 2 x 4 3 13
5 Bill Westhead x 9 x x x x 9
5 Andy White 9 x x x x x 9
5 Miles McEwing x x 9 x x x 9
8 Graham Burnley 6 x x x x 2 8
9 Christina Williams x x 6 x x x 6
10 Martin Burnley x 3 DNF x 2 x 5
10 Eric Grochowski x x 4 x x 1 5
12 Danuta Ogrocki x x x x x 4 4
13 Joe Payne x x x x 3 x 3
14 Piotr Kadlubowski x 2 x x x x 2

Pos Driver Cochrane Bighorn Rocky PFR Mt.Trials Kananaskis Total
1 Martin Wilson 3 4 4 9 9 x 29
2 Michel Monette x 9 6 x x 9 24
3 Penny Zuk 4 2 DNF x 6 6 18
4 Richard Michaluk 9 DNF DNF x x x 9
4 Wade Anderson x x 9 x x x 9
6 Konrad Komuniecki x 6 DNF x x x 6
6 Brad Bengston 6 x x x x x 6
6 Warren Brough x x x 6 x x 6
9 Charles Buren x x x x x 4 4
10 Andy Normey x 3 x x x x 3
11 Craig Lawson DNF x x x x x 0

Pos Co-Driver Cochrane Bighorn Rocky PFR Mt.Trials Kananaskis Total
1 Dennis Wende 3 4 4 9 9 x 29
2 Chris Monette x 9 6 x x 9 24
3 Rome Awde x DNF DNF x 6 6 12
4 Eric Grochowski 9 x x x x x 9
4 Brad Bengston x x 9 x x x 9
6 Mike West 4 2 DNF x x x 6
6 Andrew Komuniecki x 6 DNF x x x 6
6 Wade Anderson 6 x x x x x 6
6 Chris Davis x x x 6 x x 6
10 Teresa Holem x x x x x 4 4
11 Christa Vandyk x 3 x x x x 3
12 Joe Payne DNF x x x x x 0

Class: Production Over (>2000cc)

Class: Production Under (<2000cc)
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Western Canadian Rally Championship
Points Standings - November 10, 2002

Pos Driver Cochrane Bighorn Rocky PFR Mt.Trials Kananaskis Total
1 Richard Penrose 9 6 4 9 DNF 9 37
2 Gord Olsen DNF 9 9 x DNF DNF 18
3 Tom Machnik x 4 6 x x DNF 10
4 Budd Stanley x x x 6 3 x 9
4 Carey Wright x x x x 9 x 9
4 Noah Third x x x x 9 x 9
7 Adam Scrivens x 3 3 x x DNF 6
7 Ted Wilkinson x x x 6 DNF x 6
9 Derek Bottles x x x x 4 x 4
10 Chad Manley x x x x DNF x 0
10 Peter Kadlubowski x x x x x DNF 0

Pos Co-Driver Cochrane Bighorn Rocky PFR Mt.Trials Kananaskis Total
1 Tony Penrose 9 6 4 x DNF 9 28
2 Kathy Olsen DNF 9 9 x DNF DNF 18
3 Amy Quinn x 4 6 x x DNF 10
4 Dwayne Jackman x x x 6 3 x 9
4 Andrew Tilston x x x 9 x x 9
4 Dave Kean x x x x 9 x 9
4 Jason Lane x x x x 9 x 9
8 Jan-Michael Stasiuk x 3 3 x x DNF 6
8 Bill Westhead x x x 6 DNF x 6
10 Rebecca Gagler x x x x 4 x 4
11 Travis Streb x x x x DNF x 0
11 Kamil Kobos x x x x x DNF 0

Pos Driver Cochrane Bighorn Rocky PFR Mt.Trials Kananaskis Total
1 Peter Hill 9 DNF DNF 9 x 9 27

Pos Co-Driver Cochrane Bighorn Rocky PFR Mt.Trials Kananaskis Total
1 Leanne Junnila x DNF DNF 9 x 9 18
2 Barry Gurnsey 9 x x x x x 9

Pos Driver Cochrane Bighorn Rocky PFR Mt.Trials Kananaskis Total
1 Jim Dewitte 9 x 9 x x 9 27
2 Janusz Komorowski 6 DNF DNF DNF 9 6 21
3 Janice Damitio x x x 9 x x 9
4 Zibi Szewczyk DNF x x x x x 0

Pos Co-Driver Cochrane Bighorn Rocky PFR Mt.Trials Kananaskis Total
1 Joe Proteau 9 x 9 x x 9 27
2 Keith Morrison 6 DNF DNF x 9 6 21
3 Amity Trowbridge x x x 9 x x 9
4 Tomasz Karzynski DNF x x x x x 0
4 Piotr Kadlubowski x x x DNF x x 0

Class: Open

Class: Group 2

Class: Group D(inosaur)
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Western Canadian Rally Championship
Points Standings - November 10, 2002

Pos Driver Cochrane Bighorn Rocky PFR Mt.Trials Kananaskis Total
1 Jim Dewitte 9 x 9 x x 9 27
2 Ross Foster x 9 1 DNF 9 6 25
3 Mehran Arefi x 3 3 9 DNF x 15
4 Graham Burnley x 6 x x 6 x 12
5 Michel Monette x 4 2 x x 4 10
6 Budd Stanley x x x 4 4 x 8
7 Tom Machnik x 1 6 x x DNF 7
8 Penny Zuk 3 0 DNF x 3 x 6
8 Richard Michaluk 6 DNF DNF x x x 6
8 Warren Brough x x x 6 x x 6
11 Martin Burnley 2 x DNF x x 3 5
12 Karim Kanji x x 4 x x x 4
12 Brad Bengston 4 x x x x x 4
14 Konrad Komuniecki x 2 DNF x x x 2
14 Andrew Tilston x x x x x 2 2
16 Charles Buren x x x x x 1 1
17 Craig Lawson DNF x x x x x 0
17 Andy Normey x 0 x x x x 0
17 Adam Scrivens x 0 0 x x DNF 0
17 Chad Manley x x x x DNF x 0
17 Peter Kadlubowski x x x x x DNF 0

Pos Co-Driver Cochrane Bighorn Rocky PFR Mt.Trials Kananaskis Total
1 Joe Proteau 9 x 9 x x 9 27
2 Alan Perry x 9 1 DNF 9 6 25
3 Daniel McLean x 3 3 9 DNF x 15
4 Martin Burnley x 6 x x 6 x 12
4 Eric Grochowski 6 x 4 x x 2 12
6 Chris Monette x 4 2 x x 4 10
7 Dwayne Jackman x x x 4 4 x 8
8 Amy Quinn x 1 6 x x DNF 7
9 Chris Davis x x x 6 x x 6
9 Graham Burnley 3 x DNF x x 3 6
11 Mike West 4 0 DNF x x x 4
12 Rome Awde x DNF DNF x 3 x 3
13 Andrew Komuniecki x 2 DNF x x x 2
14 Teresa Holem x x x x x 1 1
15 Joe Payne DNF x x x x x 0
15 Christa Vandyk x 0 x x x x 0
15 Jan-Michael Stasiuk x 0 0 x x DNF 0
15 Travis Streb x x x x DNF x 0
15 Kamil Kobos x x x x x DNF 0

Novice Championship
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